CONTROLSCONTROLS
"V" Series
Control Port
Ball Valves
Sizes 1/2" – 4"
3 Piece and 150# Flanged
316SS or WCB
30° or 60° "V" Notch Standard

See part number matrix for itemized options
SAMPLE PART #
HOW TO ORDER
MANUAL VALVES
V8C-TH-0200-XXX
Special Designation
Additional Special Designation
(V30 or V60)
Seat Material
Valve Size
Threaded Ends
Valve Series
V Port
Carbon Steel
®
0804-FD9M
Triac Division
11363 Deerfield Rd.
Cincinnati, Ohio 45242
 Chevron Packing
Belleville Washer
Lock Saddle
Gland
Anti-Static Device
Bushing
Stem Nut
PYRAMIDAL (45°)
Stem & Stem seal
Germany Patent No. 299 02 532.2
United States Patent No. 5,954,088
China Patent No. ZL 98 2 09161.3
PHONE (513) 247-5465
FAX (513) 247-5462
e-mail: sales@a-tcontrols.com
"V" Series
For Valve 1/2" to 2" For Valve 1-1/2" to 4" For Valve 1-1/2" to 4"
Pressure vs. Temperature Charts
"V" Series Flow Coefficients- Cv Chart
Valve
Size
Ball
Angle 0% 15% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
30 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.1 1.6 2.2 2.6
60 0 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.9 1.4 2 3.3 4.4 6
90 0 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.9 1.5 2.2 3.8 5.4 6.9
30 0 0.1 0.2 0.5 0.7 1.1 1.8 2.4 3.3 4.5 5.4
60 0 0.1 0.2 0.7 1 1.7 2.8 4 6.5 9 12
90 0 0.2 0.4 0.8 1.2 2 3.1 4.6 8 11.3 14
30 0 0.1 0.3 0.8 1.3 2.3 3.5 5.1 9.8 8.5 10
60 0 0.2 0.4 1.1 1.8 3.4 5.3 7.9 12.3 15.3 21
90 0 0.2 0.6 1.8 3.4 5.1 8.1 11.4 16 21 29
30 0 0.2 0.4 1.1 2 3.7 5.5 8 10 13 15
60 0 0.2 0.6 1.8 3 5.5 9.5 12.8 19 26 39
90 0 0.3 0.8 2 5 8 14 19 28 39 55
30 0 0.3 0.6 1.6 3 5 7.5 11 14 17 20
60 0 0.4 0.8 2.5 4 8 13 19 27 40 52
90 0 0.4 0.9 3.5 7 13 20 31 42 63 78
30 0 0.4 1.2 3.8 6 10 15 23 31 43 60
60 0 0.4 1.5 4.6 9 16.5 27 39 55 83 110
90 0 0.5 2 6 12 22 35 45 70 105 135
30 0 0.4 1 4 8 12 18 28 37 62 75
60 0 0.4 1.5 5 10 21 34 53 75 103 150
90 0 0.5 1.7 7 14 28 48 70 106 160 218
30 0 0.5 1.2 4 8 14 23 33 46 65 82
60 0 0.5 2.5 6 14 25 40 65 91 128 165
90 0 0.7 3.5 8 18 35 60 90 135 205 310
30 0 0.6 2 6 15 29 48 71 100 130 159
60 0 0.7 3 11 25 40 59 90 141 212 356
90 0 1 3.5 16 40 75 125 190 295 442 670
30 0 0.9 3.2 14 33 60 103 155 220 280 350
60 0 2 5 22 60 110 190 285 416 586 800
90 0 3 8 35 90 160 280 425 650 970 1480